The District will pay SPD  fifty dollars ($50.00) per hour, for 40 hours per week, for 170 school  

calendar days for one SRO to be assigned to BCHS/RES, one SRO to be assigned to BLMS/SES 

and one assigned to BES/CGES with a maximum annual payment of sixty-eight thousand dollars 

($68,000.00).  The total for this agreement for 3 SROs is $204,000.

When mandatory training occurs within the designated 170-day school calendar, the officer shall 

receive compensation as if performing regular work duties. Training attended outside of this 170-